DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	01-AFC-19C	
Project Title:	SMUD Cosumnes Power Plant - Compliance	
TN #:	244177	
Document Title:	SFA Cosumnes Power Plant Petition to Amend Cover Letter - Revised	
Description:	SFA Cosumnes Power Plant Petition to Amend Cover Letter - Revised	
Filer:	Mary Dyas	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	7/22/2022 11:16:44 AM	
Docketed Date:	7/22/2022	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

In the matter of:) Docket No. 01-AFC-19C
Sacrament Municipal Utility District Financing Authority's Cosumnes) SFA'S PETITION FOR POST- CERTIFICATION
Power Plant Project	FOR THE COSUMNES POWER PLANT PROJECT

The Sacramento Municipal Utility District Financing Authority (SFA) hereby submits this Petition for Post Certification Project Modification ("Petition") for the Cosumnes Power Plant (CPP) project ("Project") pursuant to Section 1769(a), Title 20, California Code of Regulations, to the California Energy Commission (CEC). By this Petition, SFA requests approval to allow for the simple cycle operation of the CPP combustion turbines until the steam turbine generator is repaired.

As an officer of SFA, I hereby attest, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the contents of this Petition are truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Respectfully submitted,

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT FINANCING AUTHORITY

Dated: July 22, 2022 /Lora Anguay/

LORA ANGUAY,

Chief Zero Carbon Officer

Sacramento Municipal Utility District

P.O. Box 15830, M.S. B308 Sacramento, CA 95852-1830

Phone: (916) 732-5870

Email: Lora.Anguay@smud.org

Respectfully submitted,

LAURA LEWIS, General Counsel

JOSEPH SCHOFIELD, Deputy General Counsel

LOURDES WHITE, Senior Attorney

Dated: July 22, 2022 /Lourdes White/

LOURDES WHITE, Senior Attorney
Sacramonto Municipal Litility District

Sacramento Municipal Utility District

P.O. Box 15830, M.S. B406 Sacramento, CA 95852-1830

Phone: (916) 732-6441

Email: Lourdes.White@smud.org

Attorneys for the Sacramento Municipal Utility

District Financing Authority